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Name of Licensee 

Hoyle, Patricia Dawn 

King, M. F., and Co. Ltd. 

Low, Emma, Ltd. (including 
Rondelle) 

Macaulay Machinery Exchange 
Ltd. 

Merry Toy Products (McLeod, 
C. A., and Hooper, T. A., 
trading as) 

Middows Bros., and Taylor Ltd. 
Moran, Francis Otto 

Napier, James Ltd. 
Newmarket Printing House Ltd. 
Newton, L. R. J., Metal 

Pressing Works (Newton, 
Lawrence Robert John, 
trading as) 

New Zealand Newspapers Ltd. 

Petchell, Gibson Leonard 
Professional Electronics (N.Z.) 

Ltd. 

Shale, James Denham 
Skinline New Zealand Ltd. 
Smith, Howard, Ltd. 
Swanson Engineering Co. Ltd. 
Swanson Foundry Ltd. 
Synac Pharmaceuticals (N.Z.) 

Ltd. 

Taranaki Brewery Ltd. 

United Chemicals Ltd. 

Wairarapa Ready Mixed Con-
crete Ltd. 

Whakatane Printers (McKeown, 
Lawrence, trading as) 

Wheatley, B. J., Ltd ... 
Wilson Agencies (Wilson, Colin 

Alexander, trading as) 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

31/12/70 

31/1/71 

30/4/70 

31/1/71 

30/9/70 
31/1/71 

31/10/70 

31/12/70 
31/12/70 

31/1/71 
17/12/69 

31/12/70 

13/10/70 

31/8/70 
31/7/70 

31/12/70 
30/9/70 
30/9/70 

31/8/70 

21/12/70 

28/2/71 

31/1/71 

31/10/70 
30/11/70 

30/6/70 
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Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried On 

TeAtatu 

Petone 

Auckland 

Petone 

New Plymouth 
Wellington 
Mount Albert 

Wellington 
Auckland 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Takapuna 

Takapuna 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
New Plymouth 
New Plymouth 

Lower Hutt 

New Plymouth 

New Plymouth 

Masterton 

Whakatane 
Auckland 

Henderson 

SCHEDULE III 

SALES Tax Notice No. 1970/6 is hereby amended as follows: 
Schedule I: 

House of Cramar: 
Delete: Operative date 1/4/70 
Substitute: Operative date 1 / 11 / 67 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of March 1971. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-
Notice No. 1971/3 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1932-33, licences to act as manu
facturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, 
and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered 
or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

Licence 
Name of Licensee Operative 

From 

Hart, Bob, Boats (Hart, Robert 
Jeffrey Cheney, trading as) 1/1/71 

Kendall, Cyril Roy .. 1/2/71 
King, M. F., and Co. Ltd. 1/2/71 
Klaassen Bros., Ltd. 1/1/71 

SCHEDULE II 

Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried On 

Takapuna 

New Lynn 
Petone 
Wellington 

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Name of Licensee 

Peco Ltd ... 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

31/5/69 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried On 

Christchurch 

Quartz Products Ltd. 28/2/71 Whitianga 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of March 1971. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRSuANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Date Price 
Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of (Postage 

Number Enactment Free) 
Section 5A, Motor Spirits (Regulation of Local Authorities Petroleum Tax Notice (No. 3) 1971 1971/67 16/3/71 5c 

Prices) Act 1933 (as enacted by section 
32, Local Authorities (Petroleum Tax) 
Act 1970) 

Industries and Commerce Act 1956 Board of Trade (Meat Grading) Regulations 1943, 1971/68 22/3/71 5c 
Amendment No. 3 

Industries and Commerce Act 1956 Board of Trade (Return of Bread) Regulations 1941, 1971/69 22/3/71 5c 
Amendment No. 1 

Industries and Commerce Act 1956 Board of Trade (Wool Packing) Regulations 1948, 1971/70 22/3/71 5c 
Amendment No. 2 

Fisheries Act 1908 Fisheries (General) Regulations 1950, Amendment 1971/71 22/3/71 toe 
No.15 

Industries and Commerce Act 1956 Timber Preservation Regulations 1955, Amendment 1971/72 22/3/71 5c 
No.2 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial riurnber. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


