	Licence	Place at Which	SCHEDULE III SALES Tax Notice No. 1970/6 is hereby amended as follows: Schedule I:		
Name of Licensee	Cancelled From	Business was Carried On			
Hoyle, Patricia Dawn	31/12/70	Te Atatu	House of Cramar:		
King, M. F., and Co. Ltd	31/1/71	Petone	Delete: Operative date 1/4/70 Substitute: Operative date 1/11/67		
Low, Emma, Ltd. (including Rondelle)	30 /4 /70	Auckland	Dated at Wellington this 25th day of March 1971.		
Macaulay Machinery Exchange	30/4/70	Auckland	V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.		
Ltd Merry Toy Products (McLeod, C. A., and Hooper, T. A.,	31/1/71	Petone			
trading as)	31/1/71	New Plymouth Wellington Mount Albert	Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act— Notice No. 1971/3 ——		
Napier, James Ltd. Newmarket Printing House Ltd. Newton, L. R. J., Metal Pressing Works (Newton,	31/12/70	Wellington	Pursuant to the Sales Tax Act 1932–33, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.		
Lawrence Robert John, trading as) New Zealand Newspapers Ltd.	31/1/71 17/12/69	Christchurch Christchurch	SCHEDULE I LICENCES GRANTED		
Petchell, Gibson Leonard Professional Electronics (N.Z.) Ltd	31/12/70	Takapuna Takapuna	Name of Licensee Licence Place at Which Operative Business is From Carried On		
Shale, James Denham Skinline New Zealand Ltd. Smith, Howard, Ltd. Swanson Engineering Co. Ltd. Swanson Foundry Ltd.	31/7/70 31/12/70 30/9/70	Auckland Auckland Christchurch New Plymouth New Plymouth	Hart, Bob, Boats (Hart, Robert Jeffrey Cheney, trading as) Kendall, Cyril Roy 1/2/71 New Lynn King, M. F., and Co. Ltd 1/2/71 Petone Klaassen Bros., Ltd 1/1/71 Wellington		
Synac Pharmaceuticals (N.Z.) Ltd	31/8/70	Lower Hutt	SCHEDULE II		
Taranaki Brewery Ltd		New Plymouth	LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED		
United Chemicals Ltd	28/2/71	New Plymouth	Licence Place at Which		
Wairarapa Ready Mixed Concrete Ltd.	31/1/71	Masterton	Name of Licensee Cancelled Business was From Carried On		
Whakatane Printers (McKeown,		174400040014	Peco Ltd 31/5/69 Christchurch		
Lawrence, trading as)	, ,	Whakatane	Quartz Products Ltd 28/2/71 Whitianga		
Wheatley, B. J., Ltd	30/11/70	Auckland	Dated at Wellington this 25th day of March 1971.		
Wilson Agencies (Wilson, Colin Alexander, trading as)	30/6/70	Henderson	V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.		

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Section 5A, Motor Spirits (Regulation of Prices) Act 1933 (as enacted by section 32, Local Authorities (Petroleum Tax) Act 1970)	Local Authorities Petroleum Tax Notice (No. 3) 1971	1971/67	16/3/71	5c
Industries and Commerce Act 1956	Board of Trade (Meat Grading) Regulations 1943, Amendment No. 3	1971/68	22/3/71	5c
Industries and Commerce Act 1956	Board of Trade (Return of Bread) Regulations 1941, Amendment No. 1	1971/69	22/3/71	5c
Industries and Commerce Act 1956	Board of Trade (Wool Packing) Regulations 1948, Amendment No. 2	1971/70	22/3/71	5c
Fisheries Act 1908	Fisheries (General) Regulations 1950, Amendment No. 15	1971/71	22/3/71	10c
Industries and Commerce Act 1956	Timber Preservation Regulations 1955, Amendment No. 2	1971/72	22/3/71	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland I; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington I; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.